Date: 02/10/21
Time: 7:00 PM

Site: Mount Vernon, lowa (Small Sport Center)
Referees: Kyle Clark, Johnny Getting, Tyler Brady

lowa Wesleyan 56

lowa Wesleyan (0-2) -vs- Cornell College (2-1)
02/10/21 at Mount Vernon, lowa (Small Sport Center)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
lowa Wesleyan 31 25 56
Cornell College 45 33 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Alex Dentlinger * 36 4-9 1-5 3-4 1-3 4 3 2 3 0] 0 12
02 Jarryd Fernandes * 30 5-8 0-0 0-3 1-7 8 & 1 3 1 0o 10
01 Marvin Saintolien * 26 3-7 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 0 9
11  Jett Tjaden * 24 1-4 1-3 3-3 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 2 6
20 Kaleb Cresswell * 31 2-13 0-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 5 0 2 4
24  David Seber 20 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6
03 Jared Arellano 14 3-6 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 2 6
12 Sy Sanchez 14 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 3
14  Shawn Lafrance 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0] 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-57 5-23 9-14 5-24 29 15 8 16 2 8 56
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31 35.48 % 4-14 28.57 % 5-5 100.00 %
Second Half 10-26 38.46 % 1-9 11.11 % 4-9 44.44 %
Total 21-57 36.8 % 5-23 21.7% 9-14 64.3 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 O
Cornell College 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04  Marcus Quirk * 36 10-16 1-5 1-2 2-11 13 2 3 4 0 0 22
05 Garriott Jones * 28 5-11 3-7 1-1 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 2 14
33 Cooper Kabela * 33 3-11 0-4 4-6 1-4 5 3 2 0 (0] 1 10
15 Jordan Magnani * 31 3-8 0-1 3-3 1-6 7 0 3 4 0 2 9
44  Logan Sharp * 16 3-7 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 (0] 0 6
30 Clayton Leipold 18 5-6 3-4 1-1 1-3 4 2 0 0 1 1 14
03 Logan Christensen 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 2 1 0 (0] 0 3
01 Trevor Boge 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
34  Daniel Burford 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
40 Hart Gallentine 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 (0] (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-62 7-22 11-17 10-34 4 13 13 12 1 6 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-30 56.67 % 4-11 36.36 % 7-11 63.64 %
Second Half 13-32 40.63 % 3-11 27.27 % 4-6 66.67 %
Total 30-62 48.4 % 7-22 31.8% 11-17 64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: O times(s)

Points in the Paint: 44

Largest Lead: 22 2nd-
15:21

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: O times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 17

Fast Break Points: O



1st Half Box Score
lowa Wesleyan 31

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Alex Dentlinger 16 3-8 1-5 1-1 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 8
2 Jarryd Fernandes 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 (0] 0 1 0 0
1 Marvin Saintolien 11 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 4
11 Jett Tjaden 14 1-3 1-2 3-3 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 6
20 Kaleb Cresswell 17 2-8 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 4
24  David Seber 13 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 1 0 0 6
3 Jared Arellano 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0] 0 0 0 0
12 Sy Sanchez 7 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 3
14 Shawn Lafrance 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-31 4-14 5-5 3-11 14 8 4 8 2 3 31
35.5 % 28.6 % 100.0
Cornell College 45
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Marcus Quirk 17  4-7 0-1 1-2 1-5 6 1 2 2 0 0 9
5 Garriott Jones 12 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 (0] 0 1 5
33  Cooper Kabela 15 3-7 0-2 3-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 9
15 Jordan Magnani 14 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 0 1 2 0 1 4
44 Logan Sharp 12 3-4 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
30 Clayton Leipold 6 4-4 3-3 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12
3 Logan Christensen 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
1 Trevor Boge 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 (6} 1 0 0 0
34  Daniel Burford 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 2 1 0 0 0
40 Hart Gallentine 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-30 4-11 7-11 4-16 20 6 8 6 (o] 4 45

56.7 % 36.4 % 63.6 %



lowa Wesleyan 25

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Alex Dentlinger 20 1-1 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
2 Jarryd Fernandes 20 5-8 0-0 0-3 1-5 6 1 1 3 0 0 10
1 Marvin Saintolien 15 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 6] 0 5
11 Jett Tjaden 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 1 0
20 Kaleb Cresswell 14 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 2 0
24  David Seber 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 0 0 0
3 Jared Arellano 7 3-5 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 6
12 Sy Sanchez 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 0 0 0
14  Shawn Lafrance 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-26 1-9 4-9 2-13 15 7 4 8 0 5 25
385% 11.1% 44.4 %
Cornell College 33
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Marcus Quirk 19 6-9 1-4 0-0 1-6 7 1 1 2 0 0 13
5 Garriott Jones 16 3-7 2-4 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 9
33  Cooper Kabela 18 0-4 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
15 Jordan Magnani 17 2-5 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 1 5
44  Logan Sharp 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 6] 6] 0 0
30 Clayton Leipold 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 1 0 2
3 Logan Christensen 4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 1 0 6] 6] 0 3
1 Trevor Boge 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (6} 1 0 0 0
34  Daniel Burford 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 1 0 0 0
40 Hart Gallentine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-32 3-11 4-6 6-18 24 7 5 6 1 2 33
40.6 % 27.3% 66.7 %



VISITORS: lowa Wesleyan

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cornell College

MISS JUMPER by DENTLINGER,ALEX

BLOCK by SAINTOLIEN,MARVIN
REBOUND DEF by FERNANDES,JARRYD
MISS 3PTR by DENTLINGER,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by SAINTOLIEN,MARVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAINTOLIEN,MARVIN
TURNOVER by CRESSWELL,KALEB

MISS 3PTR by TJADEN,JETT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SAINTOLIEN,MARVIN

SUB IN by SEBER,DAVID

SUB OUT by SAINTOLIEN,MARVIN

FOUL by TJADEN,JETT

MISS JUMPER by CRESSWELL,KALEB

TURNOVER by DENTLINGER,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by CRESSWELL,KALEB

SUB IN by ARELLANO,JARED
SUB OUT by TJADEN,JETT
MISS 3PTR by SEBER,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by FERNANDES,JARRYD

TURNOVER by CRESSWELL,KALEB

FOUL by FERNANDES,JARRYD

BLOCK by FERNANDES,JARRYD

19:45
19:27
19:09
18:59
18:59

18:38

18:25
18:03
17:41
17:30
17:26
17:24
17:00

16:51

16:34
16:28
16:28
16:12
16:08
16:08
16:08
16:06
15:42
15:13
14:55
14:55
14:55
14:45
14:27
14:22
14:22
14:09
14:09
14:09
14:09
13:58

13:49
13:34
13:34
13:33
13:20
13:02
13:02

0-2

2-2

2-4

2-5

2-7

2-9

2-11

H2

H2

H3

H5

H7

H9

MISS 3PTR by KABELA,COOPER
REBOUND OFF by MAGNANI,JORDAN
TURNOVER by MAGNANI,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MAGNANI,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by MAGNANI,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by QUIRK,MARCUS
GOOD LAYUP by SHARP,LOGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by QUIRK,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by JONES,GARRIOTT

STEAL by JONES,GARRIOTT
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,GARRIOTT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,GARRIOTT
MISS 3PTR by MAGNANI,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SHARP,LOGAN
REBOUND OFF by QUIRK,MARCUS

GOOD FT by QUIRK,MARCUS

MISS FT by QUIRK,MARCUS

REBOUND OFF by SHARP,LOGAN

GOOD LAYUP by SHARP,LOGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KABELA,COOPER
GOOD LAYUP by QUIRK,MARCUS(in the paint)

SUB IN by BOGE, TREVOR
SUB OUT by JONES,GARRIOTT
GOOD LAYUP by KABELA,COOPER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHARP,LOGAN
SUB IN by GALLENTINE,HART
SUB OUT by SHARP,LOGAN
FOUL by QUIRK,MARCUS
TURNOVER by QUIRK,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by MAGNANI,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by KABELA,COOPER

SUB IN by CHRISTENSEN,LOGAN
SUB OUT by QUIRK,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by KABELA,COOPER



REBOUND DEF by DENTLINGER,ALEX
TURNOVER by DENTLINGER,ALEX

FOUL by FERNANDES,JARRYD

MISS 3PTR by CRESSWELL,KALEB

STEAL by LAFRANCE,SHAWN
GOOD JUMPER by CRESSWELL,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by LAFRANCE,SHAWN
MISS LAYUP by ARELLANO,JARED
REBOUND OFF by LAFRANCE,SHAWN

MISS LAYUP by SEBER,DAVID
REBOUND OFF by LAFRANCE,SHAWN
MISS 3PTR by DENTLINGER,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by DENTLINGER,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by DENTLINGER,ALEX(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DENTLINGER,ALEX
SUB IN by SAINTOLIEN,MARVIN
SUB OUT by DENTLINGER,ALEX

FOUL by SEBER,DAVID

TURNOVER by SEBER,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by LAFRANCE,SHAWN
TURNOVER by LAFRANCE,SHAWN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by TIADEN,JETT

SUB OUT by CRESSWELL,KALEB

MISS LAYUP by SAINTOLIEN,MARVIN

FOUL by LAFRANCE,SHAWN

SUB IN by LAFRANCE,SHAWN
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,SY

SUB OUT by FERNANDES,JARRYD
SUB OUT by ARELLANO,JARED
TURNOVER by SANCHEZ,SY

REBOUND DEF by TJADEN,JETT
GOOD 3PTR by SEBER,DAVID
ASSIST by SANCHEZ,SY

GOOD 3PTR by SEBER,DAVID
ASSIST by TJADEN,JETT

2-12
2-13

4-13

6-13

7-13

7-16

7-18

7-19

10-19

10-22

13-22

13-25

H 10
H11

H9

H7

H 6

H9

H11

H12

H9

H12

H9

H12

STEAL by KABELA,COOPER
GOOD FT by KABELA,COOPER
GOOD FT by KABELA,COOPER
SUB IN by BURFORD,DANIEL
SUB OUT by MAGNANI,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BOGE,TREVOR
TURNOVER by BOGE,TREVOR

MISS 3PTR by BOGE,TREVOR

SUB IN by QUIRK,MARCUS
SUB OUT by KABELA,COOPER

FOUL by GALLENTINE,HART

SUB IN by LEIPOLD,CLAYTON
SUB OUT by GALLENTINE,HART

TURNOVER by QUIRK,MARCUS

MISS LAYUP by QUIRK,MARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by LEIPOLD,CLAYTON
ASSIST by CHRISTENSEN,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by BOGE, TREVOR
GOOD JUMPER by LEIPOLD,CLAYTON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LEIPOLD,CLAYTON

STEAL by LEIPOLD,CLAYTON
MISS 3PTR by QUIRK,MARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by LEIPOLD,CLAYTON
ASSIST by BURFORD,DANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by LEIPOLD,CLAYTON
ASSIST by QUIRK,MARCUS



GOOD LAYUP by SAINTOLIEN,MARVIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,SY

STEAL by SANCHEZ,SY

SUB IN by DENTLINGER,ALEX
SUB IN by CRESSWELL,KALEB
SUB OUT by LAFRANCE,SHAWN
SUB OUT by SEBER,DAVID

GOOD FT by TIADEN,JETT
GOOD FT by TIADEN,JETT
GOOD FT by TIADEN,JETT

STEAL by TJADEN,JETT
GOOD 3PTR by TIADEN,JETT
ASSIST by DENTLINGER,ALEX

FOUL by DENTLINGER,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by CRESSWELL,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,SY
MISS LAYUP by TJADEN,JETT

MISS JUMPER by CRESSWELL,KALEB

GOOD 3PTR by DENTLINGER,ALEX
ASSIST by SAINTOLIEN,MARVIN
FOUL by DENTLINGER,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by DENTLINGER,ALEX

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by SEBER,DAVID
SUB OUT by SAINTOLIEN,MARVIN
TURNOVER by CRESSWELL,KALEB

15-25

H 10

15-27 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by QUIRK,MARCUS(in the paint)

16-27
17-27
18-27

21-27

21-28
21-29

21-31

21-33

24-33

24-35

24-37

H11
H 10
H9

H 6

H7
H8

H 10

H12

H9

H11

H 13

ASSIST by BURFORD,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by QUIRK,MARCUS
TURNOVER by BURFORD,DANIEL

FOUL by CHRISTENSEN,LOGAN

SUB IN by SHARP,LOGAN

SUB IN by KABELA,COOPER

SUB IN by JONES,GARRIOTT

SUB IN by MAGNANI,JORDAN

SUB OUT by QUIRK,MARCUS

SUB OUT by CHRISTENSEN,LOGAN
SUB OUT by BOGE,TREVOR

SUB OUT by BURFORD,DANIEL
FOUL by KABELA,COOPER

TURNOVER by MAGNANI,JORDAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by MAGNANI,JORDAN
GOOD FT by MAGNANI,JORDAN
SUB IN by QUIRK,MARCUS

SUB OUT by LEIPOLD,CLAYTON

REBOUND DEF by QUIRK,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by KABELA,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by QUIRK,MARCUS
GOOD LAYUP by SHARP,LOGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,GARRIOTT

REBOUND DEF by MAGNANI,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by KABELA,COOPER(in the paint)
FOUL by KABELA,COOPER

MISS FT by SHARP,LOGAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by SHARP,LOGAN

REBOUND OFF by KABELA,COOPER

GOOD LAYUP by KABELA,COOPER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAGNANI,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by QUIRK,MARCUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,GARRIOTT



GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,SY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,SY

SUB IN by ARELLANO,JARED
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,SY
FOUL by TJADEN,JETT

SUB IN by LAFRANCE,SHAWN
SUB OUT by TJADEN,JETT

MISS LAYUP by LAFRANCE,SHAWN

GOOD LAYUP by CRESSWELL,KALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARELLANO,JARED

MISS 3PTR by CRESSWELL,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by CRESSWELL,KALEB

GOOD LAYUP by DENTLINGER,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DENTLINGER,ALEX

24-40

26-40

27-40

27-41

27-43
29-43

31-43

31-45

H 16

H 14

H13

H 14

H 16
H 14

H12

H 14

STEAL by MAGNANI,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,GARRIOTT
ASSIST by MAGNANI,JORDAN

FOUL by SHARP,LOGAN

SUB IN by BURFORD,DANIEL
SUB OUT by MAGNANI,JORDAN

MISS FT by KABELA,COOPER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KABELA,COOPER

SUB IN by MAGNANI,JORDAN

SUB OUT by BURFORD,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by QUIRK,MARCUS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by QUIRK,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by QUIRK,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by JONES,GARRIOTT

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by LEIPOLD,CLAYTON

SUB OUT by SHARP,LOGAN

GOOD JUMPER by MAGNANI,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: lowa Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cornell College
MISS 3PTR by TJADEN,JETT 19:55
- REBOUND DEF by SHARP,LOGAN

19:35 MISS 3PTR by JONES,GARRIOTT
REBOUND DEF by SAINTOLIEN,MARVIN -
GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDES,JARRYD(in the paint) 19:15 33-45 H 12

18:50 MISS JUMPER by MAGNANI,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by CRESSWELL,KALEB -

18:40 FOUL by KABELA,COOPER
GOOD FT by DENTLINGER,ALEX 18:40 34-45 H11
GOOD FT by DENTLINGER,ALEX 18:40 35-45 H 10

18:19 TURNOVER by QUIRK,MARCUS
STEAL by TJADEN,JETT 18:16
GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDES,JARRYD(in the paint) 18:13 37-45 H8
ASSIST by CRESSWELL,KALEB -

17:56 MISS 3PTR by QUIRK,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -

17:52 SUB IN by LEIPOLD,CLAYTON

17:52 SUB OUT by SHARP,LOGAN
TURNOVER by DENTLINGER,ALEX 17:41

17:29 MISS LAYUP by MAGNANI,JORDAN

- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



17:18 37-48 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,GARRIOTT
-- ASSIST by KABELA,COOPER
MISS JUMPER by FERNANDES,JARRYD 16:57
-- REBOUND DEF by LEIPOLD,CLAYTON
16:46 37-51 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,GARRIOTT
-- ASSIST by KABELA,COOPER

TURNOVER by SAINTOLIEN,MARVIN 16:27
16:25 STEAL by JONES,GARRIOTT
16:23 MISS LAYUP by JONES,GARRIOTT

-- REBOUND OFF by QUIRK,MARCUS
16:20 37-53 H 16 GOOD TIPIN by QUIRK,MARCUS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:20
16:06 FOUL by LEIPOLD,CLAYTON
MISS FT by FERNANDES,JARRYD 16:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FERNANDES,JARRYD 16:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KABELA,COOPER
15:56 37-56 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by QUIRK,MARCUS
MISS LAYUP by FERNANDES,JARRYD 15:26
-- REBOUND DEF by QUIRK,MARCUS
15:21 37-58 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,GARRIOTT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by QUIRK,MARCUS

FOUL by CRESSWELL,KALEB 15:21

15:21 37-59 H 22 GOOD FT by JONES,GARRIOTT
GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDES,JARRYD(in the paint) 15:09 39-59 H 20
ASSIST by DENTLINGER,ALEX --
SUB IN by SEBER,DAVID 14:47
SUB OUT by SAINTOLIEN,MARVIN 14:47

14:40 TURNOVER by MAGNANI,JORDAN
STEAL by CRESSWELL,KALEB 14:37
MISS 3PTR by SEBER,DAVID 14:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MAGNANI,JORDAN

14:08 MISS 3PTR by QUIRK,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by FERNANDES,JARRYD --
MISS LAYUP by CRESSWELL,KALEB 13:49

13:49 BLOCK by LEIPOLD,CLAYTON

-- REBOUND DEF by LEIPOLD,CLAYTON
13:42 39-61 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by QUIRK,MARCUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MAGNANI,JORDAN

TURNOVER by CRESSWELL,KALEB 13:26
SUB IN by ARELLANO,JARED 13:26
SUB OUT by CRESSWELL,KALEB 13:26
13:26 SUB IN by CHRISTENSEN,LOGAN
13:26 SUB IN by BOGE,TREVOR
13:26 SUB OUT by QUIRK,MARCUS
13:26 SUB OUT by JONES,GARRIOTT
13:16 MISS JUMPER by KABELA,COOPER
REBOUND DEF by FERNANDES,JARRYD --
MISS LAYUP by ARELLANO,JARED 13:06
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,LOGAN
12:59 MISS 3PTR by KABELA,COOPER
REBOUND DEF by ARELLANO,JARED --
GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDES,JARRYD(in the paint) 12:28 41-61 H 20
12:28 FOUL by LEIPOLD,CLAYTON
MISS FT by FERNANDES,JARRYD 12:28
-- REBOUND DEF by KABELA,COOPER
12:15 MISS 3PTR by LEIPOLD,CLAYTON
REBOUND DEF by DENTLINGER,ALEX --
FOUL by FERNANDES,JARRYD 12:05
TURNOVER by FERNANDES,JARRYD 12:05
12:05 SUB IN by SHARP,LOGAN

12:05 SUB IN by BURFORD,DANIEL



GOOD JUMPER by ARELLANO,JARED(in the paint)

MISS FT by ARELLANO,JARED

FOUL by ARELLANO,JARED

GOOD LAYUP by DENTLINGER,ALEX(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARELLANO,JARED

MISS FT by DENTLINGER,ALEX

STEAL by ARELLANO,JARED
MISS 3PTR by SEBER,DAVID

STEAL by ARELLANO,JARED

GOOD LAYUP by ARELLANO,JARED(in the paint)
FOUL by SEBER,DAVID

SUB IN by SAINTOLIEN,MARVIN

SUB OUT by TJADEN,JETT

REBOUND DEF by FERNANDES,JARRYD
GOOD LAYUP by ARELLANO,JARED(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FERNANDES,JARRYD

FOUL by DENTLINGER,ALEX

GOOD FT by SAINTOLIEN,MARVIN
GOOD FT by SAINTOLIEN,MARVIN

REBOUND DEF by DENTLINGER,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by ARELLANO,JARED

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by CRESSWELL,KALEB
SUB OUT by SEBER,DAVID

41-63 H 22
43-63 H 20

43-64 H21
45-64 H 19

47-64 H 17

49-64 H 15
49-66 H 17

49-67 H 18

50-67 H 17
51-67 H 16

SUB IN by QUIRK,MARCUS

SUB OUT by KABELA,COOPER

SUB OUT by LEIPOLD,CLAYTON

SUB OUT by MAGNANI,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by SHARP,LOGAN
REBOUND OFF by CHRISTENSEN,LOGAN
GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,LOGAN

FOUL by CHRISTENSEN,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by QUIRK,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by SHARP,LOGAN
REBOUND OFF by CHRISTENSEN,LOGAN

MISS FT by CHRISTENSEN,LOGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CHRISTENSEN,LOGAN

FOUL by SHARP,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by QUIRK,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by SHARP,LOGAN
REBOUND OFF by CHRISTENSEN,LOGAN
TURNOVER by BOGE,TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by SHARP,LOGAN
TURNOVER by BURFORD,DANIEL

SUB IN by KABELA,COOPER
SUB OUT by SHARP,LOGAN
MISS JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,LOGAN

GOOD LAYUP by QUIRK,MARCUS(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by MAGNANI,JORDAN

SUB IN by JONES,GARRIOTT

SUB OUT by CHRISTENSEN,LOGAN

SUB OUT by BURFORD, DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by QUIRK,MARCUS
MISS FT by KABELA,COOPER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by KABELA,COOPER
FOUL by JONES,GARRIOTT

MISS 3PTR by JONES,GARRIOTT

REBOUND DEF by MAGNANI,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by MAGNANI,JORDAN



TURNOVER by CRESSWELL,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by FERNANDES,JARRYD
TURNOVER by ARELLANO,JARED

SUB IN by SANCHEZ,SY

SUB OUT by ARELLANO,JARED

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by CRESSWELL,KALEB
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by FERNANDES,JARRYD

MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,SY

FOUL by SANCHEZ,SY

MISS 3PTR by CRESSWELL,KALEB
REBOUND OFF by FERNANDES,JARRYD
GOOD 3PTR by SAINTOLIEN,MARVIN
ASSIST by FERNANDES,JARRYD
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by CRESSWELL,KALEB

GOOD JUMPER by FERNANDES,JARRYD(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SAINTOLIEN,MARVIN

MISS 3PTR by CRESSWELL,KALEB

FOUL by CRESSWELL,KALEB

TURNOVER by FERNANDES,JARRYD

REBOUND DEF by FERNANDES,JARRYD
MISS 3PTR by CRESSWELL,KALEB

MISS 3PTR by SAINTOLIEN,MARVIN

51-69

51-71

54-71

56-71
56-73

56-75

56-76

56-78

H 18

H 20

H17

H 15
H17

H 19

H 20

H 22

MISS JUMPER by JONES,GARRIOTT

MISS 3PTR by KABELA,COOPER

SUB IN by LEIPOLD,CLAYTON
SUB OUT by BOGE,TREVOR

STEAL by MAGNANI,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by MAGNANI,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,GARRIOTT

GOOD JUMPER by QUIRK,MARCUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by QUIRK,MARCUS

REBOUND OFF by LEIPOLD,CLAYTON
TURNOVER by MAGNANI,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by QUIRK,MARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEIPOLD,CLAYTON

FOUL by QUIRK,MARCUS

TURNOVER by QUIRK,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by QUIRK,MARCUS
GOOD LAYUP by MAGNANI,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MAGNANI,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by KABELA,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by QUIRK,MARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by LEIPOLD,CLAYTON(in the paint)

ASSIST by MAGNANI,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by KABELA,COOPER



